6	W
CALT	TAKE
COU	NTY

## APPLICATION FOR CONTRIBUTION

NAME OF ORGANIZATION: Disability Law Center		
ADDRESS: 205 N. 400 W.		
CITY: Salt Lake City STATE: UT ZIP CODE: 84103		
CONTACT PERSON: Michelle Marquis  PHONE NUMBER: (801) 363-1347  EMAIL: mmarquis@dijability  Idvante.39		
ORGANIZATION OVERVIEW (which could include mission, history, and demographics served):		
The Disability Law Center ("DLC") is part of a nationwide network of protection and advocacy systems that are mandated by the federal government to provide legal representation on behalf of people with disabilities in the state of Utah. The DLC has served as the federally designated Protection and Advocacy agency for Utahns with disabilities for 40 years. The mission of the DLC is to enforce and strengthen laws that protect the opportunities, choices, and legal rights of people with disabilities in Utah. We accomplish this through direct advocacy and legal representation, information and referral, community outreach and education and training in self-advocacy. The DLC is under in the state provides services that equate to those provided by our agency. DLC services are free of charge and available to anyone who has a disability living in the state of Utah. The DLC works toward improving the lives of all Utahns with disabilities by creating systemic change in four core areas: (1) Ending abuse and neglect; (2) Increasing access to services; (3) Ending discrimination; and (4) Creating equal opportunities for employment.		
TYPE OF REQUEST: Money In-Kind		
Have you previously requested money from SLCo? Yes		
If yes, when and how much (previous three years)? Not wij last 3 years		
What is the amount of your request? \$ 1,000.00		
The amount you are requesting is 0.0005% of your annual agency budget.		
What is the purpose of the money you are requesting?:		
To enable the DLC (along with other community partners including Racially Just Ulah) to put on the 4th Annual "Breaking the Pipeline" Symposium on March 30, 2019 at University of Ulah S.J Quinney College of Law. This event will bring together public school teachers and administrators, social workers, juvenile justice practitioners, legal practitioners, leavnakers, and University of Ulah students to learn about the over-criminalization of youth in public schools (particularly for students with disabilities), leading to what is commonly known as the School to Prison Pipeline. In particular, this symposium will educate attendees on the School to Prison Pipeline by tracking how students are initially referred to the juvenile justice system, and what happens to students once they are in the juvenile justice system. Presenters will analyze the roles that teachers, administrators, school police officers, social workers, legal practitioners, and recent legislation play in this system.		
PLEASE ATTACH:  ✓ Copy of 501(c)(3)  ✓ Copy of independent audit. If you do not have one, please enclose a copy of current financial statements.		
You will be expected to report to the Salt Lake County Mayor on how the money was used and the success of the project.		
The undersigned hereby acknowledges that he or she has authority to bind the organization listed in the application. The applicant accepts the following terms and conditions as a condition of receiving and using County funds or the waiver of fees: County funds will be used solely for the purposes approved by the Mayor of Salt Lake County as applied for in this application. Any expenditure for purposes other than those approved will require a return of the entire grant amount and may disqualify the grantee from receiving any additional County funds. It is further understood that no grant fund will be made available to any County officer of employee or in violation of the requirements of the Public Employees Ethics Act (67-16-1 et seq.). No grant funds will be used for political or campaign purposes. As a further condition of the grant, all County funds may be subject to an audit as required by Salt Lake County. The applicant is required to complete the Disbursement of Funds Report Form for contributions more than \$2,500.		
Dated this 4th day of Malch, 2019 Applicant Mullellage		

## Internal Revenue Service

Date: May 9, 2006

DISABILITY LAW CENTER 205 N 400 W SALT LAKE CTY UT 84103-1125 Department of the Treasury P. O. Box 2508 Cincinnati, OH: 45201

Person to Contact:

Kaye Keyes 31-07416 Customer Service Specialist Toll Free Telephone Number: 877-829-5500

Federal Identification Number: 87-0326807

MAY 1 2 2006

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is in response to your request of May 9, 2006, regarding your organization's taxexempt status.

In January 1978 we issued a determination letter that recognized your organization as exempt from federal income tax. Our records indicate that your organization is currently exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records indicate that your organization is also classified as a public charity under sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records indicate that contributions to your organization are deductible under section 170 of the Code, and that you are qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Internal Revenue Code.

If you have any questions, please call us at the telephone number shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely,

Janna K. Skufen

Janna K. Skufca, Director, TE/GE Customer Account Services

To: The Salt Lake County Council

Attn: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

From: Jennifer Wilson, Salt Lake County Mayor

Date: March 20, 2019

Subject: Community Contribution Recommendation

## **Council Members:**

I have reviewed and approved the Salt Lake County Contribution Review Committee's recommendations for the following community contribution amount under the Mayor's Contribution Fund, subject to the ratification of the County Council as outlined in county ordinance:

Entity	Granted
Disability Law Center – "Breaking the Pipeline" Symposium	\$500.00
	\$500.00 Cash

**Purpose:** To support the Disability Law Center's 4<sup>th</sup> Annual "Breaking the Pipeline" Symposium on March 30, 2019. Attendees will include public school teachers and administrators, social workers, juvenile justice practitioners, legal practitioners, lawmakers, and University of Utah students. This program will educate attendees on the School to Prison Pipeline by tracking how students are initially referred to the juvenile justice system and what happens to students once they are in it.

This contribution is approved under the authority of County Wide Policy 1200:

2.9 Public Purpose - Salt Lake County government's authority or responsibility to promote the safety, health, prosperity, moral well-being, peace, order, comfort, or convenience of County inhabitants.

This contribution will be appropriated in the Salt Lake County Mayor's 2019 budget. Please place this item on your next available agenda for action. Thank you for your help in this matter.